

Evergreen Lakehouse Bridge Replacement
 Contract No: 201950258

180 days

Myers and Sons Construction, L.P.
 Travelers Casualty & Surety Comp

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	113,600.00	\$ 113,600.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	EA	6	\$460.00	\$ 2,760.00	304.00	\$ 1,824.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	635	\$8.00	\$ 5,080.00	5.00	\$ 3,175.00
202-00400	Removal of Bridge	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	EA	6	\$100.00	\$ 600.00	75.00	\$ 450.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	LF	40	\$8.00	\$ 320.00	19.13	\$ 765.20
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	CY	633	\$28.00	\$ 17,724.00	35.00	\$ 22,155.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	CY	10	\$75.00	\$ 750.00	36.00	\$ 360.00
203-01100	Proof Rolling	HR	4	\$130.00	\$ 520.00	110.00	\$ 440.00
203-01500	Blading	HR	4	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	103.00	\$ 412.00
203-01597	Potholing	HR	4	\$220.00	\$ 880.00	160.00	\$ 640.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	CY	569	\$30.00	\$ 17,070.00	10.00	\$ 5,690.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	CY	345	\$45.00	\$ 15,525.00	26.00	\$ 8,970.00
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	CY	105	\$30.00	\$ 3,150.00	28.00	\$ 2,940.00
206-00360	Mechanical Reinforcement of Soil	CY	192	\$30.00	\$ 5,760.00	30.00	\$ 5,760.00
206-01750	Shoring	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
207-00205	Topsoil	CY	69	\$60.00	\$ 4,140.00	40.00	\$ 2,760.00
207-00310	Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	CY	70	\$100.00	\$ 7,000.00	35.00	\$ 2,450.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	LF	1060	\$9.00	\$ 9,540.00	4.65	\$ 4,929.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	LF	96	\$10.00	\$ 960.00	4.25	\$ 408.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	2,120.00	\$ 8,480.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	HR	40	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	35.00	\$ 1,400.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	HR	40	\$105.00	\$ 4,200.00	69.00	\$ 2,760.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	HR	40	\$140.00	\$ 5,600.00	69.00	\$ 2,760.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	DAY	8	\$300.00	\$ 2,400.00	650.00	\$ 5,200.00
208-00520	Temporary Stream Crossing	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
211-03005	Dewatering	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	AC	0.1	\$3,100.00	\$ 310.00	1,250.00	\$ 125.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	AC	0.1	\$6,800.00	\$ 680.00	8,945.00	\$ 894.50
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	AC	0.1	\$3,600.00	\$ 360.00	4,450.00	\$ 445.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	LB	60	\$5.00	\$ 300.00	14.10	\$ 846.00
214-00205	Deciduous Tree (5 Gallon Container)	EA	9	\$130.00	\$ 1,170.00	65.00	\$ 585.00
214-00310	Deciduous Shrub (1 Gallon Container)	EA	30	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00	34.00	\$ 1,020.00
214-00450	Evergreen Tree (5 Gallon Container)	EA	3	\$160.00	\$ 480.00	440.00	\$ 1,320.00
216-00101	Soil Retention Blanket (Photodegradable Class1)	SY	144	\$4.00	\$ 576.00	3.40	\$ 489.60
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	LS	1	\$4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	2,714.00	\$ 2,714.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	CY	103	\$70.00	\$ 7,210.00	65.00	\$ 6,695.00
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)(PG 58-28)	TON	183	\$140.00	\$ 25,620.00	228.11	\$ 41,744.13
420-00112	Geotextile (Drain)(Class 1)	SY	460	\$6.00	\$ 2,760.00	4.50	\$ 2,070.00
502-00100	Drilling Hole to Facilitate Pile Driving	LF	108	\$350.00	\$ 37,800.00	570.00	\$ 61,560.00
502-11274	Steel Piling (HP 12X74)	LF	126	\$150.00	\$ 18,900.00	301.00	\$ 37,926.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	CY	300	\$95.00	\$ 28,500.00	65.30	\$ 19,590.00
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	SY	120	\$30.00	\$ 3,600.00	22.50	\$ 2,700.00
601-03040	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	CY	30	\$1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	600.00	\$ 18,000.00
601-21010	Precast Concrete Unit	CY	49	\$2800.00	\$ 137,200.00	4,800.00	\$ 235,200.00
601-40300	Structural Concrete Coating	SY	81	\$22.00	\$ 1,782.00	25.00	\$ 2,025.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	LB	5962	\$1.75	\$ 10,433.50	2.45	\$ 14,606.90
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	EA	4	\$3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	4,894.00	\$ 19,576.00
606-01390	End Anchorage Type 3K	EA	3	\$2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	2,729.00	\$ 8,187.00
606-11030	Bridge Rail (Type 10M)	LF	74	\$230.00	\$ 17,020.00	340.00	\$ 25,160.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	LF	825	\$4.00	\$ 3,300.00	1.15	\$ 948.75
613-00300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit	LF	75	\$18.00	\$ 1,350.00	15.00	\$ 1,125.00
618-01992	Prestressed Concrete Box (Depth Less Than 32")	SF	1136	\$75.00	\$ 85,200.00	106.00	\$ 120,416.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	EA	1	\$13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	EA	1	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
622-00024	Entry Sign	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	725.00	\$ 725.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	HR	36	\$32.00	\$ 1,152.00	28.00	\$ 1,008.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A)(Temporary)	EA	5	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	45.00	\$ 225.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	EA	22	\$80.00	\$ 1,760.00	55.00	\$ 1,210.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	EA	1	\$140.00	\$ 140.00	125.00	\$ 125.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	EA	200	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	5.00	\$ 1,000.00
700-70010	FORCED ACCOUNT MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	FA	1	\$22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00
700-70016	FORCED ACCOUNT FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	FA	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
700-70380	FORCED ACCOUNT EROSION CONTROL	FA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

\$ 792,582.50

BID TOTAL \$ 1,099,990.08
 TEXTURA FEE \$ 5,850.00
 GRAND TOTAL \$ 1,105,840.08